

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-498 Version: 1 Name: From the Director, Election Commission, requesting

to abolish one (1.0) FTE Election Support Specialist and Create one (1.0) FTE Deputy Director to

assume several high-level duties and provide

needed relief to the Elections Director.

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 6/19/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 7/23/2020

Title: From the Director, Milwaukee County Election Commission, requesting authorization to abolish one

full-time equivalent (FTE) Election Support Specialist position, and to create one FTE Deputy Director position to assume several high-level duties and provide needed relief to the Elections Director.

(Companion Personnel File No. 20-474)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-498 DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST, 2. 20-498 DAS REPORT, 3. 20-498 DAS RESOLUTION, 4.

20-498 DAS FISCAL NOTE, 5. 20-498 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 20-498 SIGNATURE

PAGE

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	7/23/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
	7/23/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
	7/16/2020	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
	7/8/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

From the Director, Milwaukee County Election Commission, requesting authorization to abolish one full-time equivalent (FTE) Election Support Specialist position, and to create one FTE Deputy Director position to assume several high-level duties and provide needed relief to the Elections Director. (Companion Personnel File No. 20-474)